° Chappqqua
library

DRAFT AGENDA
The Chappaqua Library
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting
Monday May 13, 2024, 7pm
Chappaqua Library Theater
Hybrid format: In-person and by videoconference
The CCSD community are encouraged to attend either in person or by video conference. The Board Packet is
posted on the Library website (https://www.chappaqualibrary.org/index.php/board-of-trustees) prior to the
meeting. Meeting minutes and a videorecording, where applicable, will follow on the website at prescribed
timing.
Presiding Officer: Pam Moskowitz, President

Expected Attendees:
Library Board of Trustees Library Staff Invited Guests
In Person: In Person: In Person:
Pam Moskowitz, President Jennifer Daddio, Library Director
Brian Cook, Vice President Amy Kaprelian, Staff Assistant
George Benack, Finance Officer Presenting:

John Harrison, Member-at-Large

Videoconference (due to Videoconference:
extraordinary circumstance):

Absent (due to extraordinary
circumstance): Jennifer Fahey

I.  CALL PUBLIC MEETING TO ORDER
A. Emergency Exits

Il. ROLL CALL AND INTRODUCTIONS
A. Quorum achieved?

lll. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
IV. APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA
V.  PUBLIC COMMENTS

We welcome public comments, but in respect for each others’ time, we ask that you limit your
comments to three minutes in length. Board members may be contacted via email:


https://www.chappaqualibrary.org/index.php/board-of-trustees

chaboard@chappaqualibrary.org. After the public comment period has been completed, Board
members may have a discussion among themselves regarding comments presented.

VI. BOARD ADMINISTRATION
A. Acceptance of the Minutes of the April 15, 2024 Regular Meeting
MOTION: | move that the Board approve the Minutes of the April 15, 2024 Regular Meeting as drafted.
Motion by: G. Benack
Second by:
Discussion:
In favor:
Against:
Abstained:

VIIl. FINANCE
A. Treasurer’s Report — prepared by NawrockiSmith, Darin lacobelli, Treasurer and presented by George
Benack, Finance Officer.

MOTION: | move that the Board approve the March Treasurer’s Report prepared by NawrockiSmith
including the bills as presented.

Motion by: G. Benack

Second by:

Discussion:

In favor:

Against:

Abstained:

IX.  FRIENDS OF THE CHAPPAQUA LIBRARY REPORT

X. PRESIDENT’S REPORT

XIl. LIBRARY DIRECTOR AND DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS

Xll. COMMITTEE REPORTS
A. Standing Committees:

i. Finance Committee — George Benack, Chair
ii. Building and Grounds Committee — P. Moskowitz
iii. Personnel Committee — J. Harrison, Chair

MOTION: | move that the Board approve the salary of Amy Kaprelian, Staff Assistant to be adjusted
from &65,005 annually to &65,000 to align with Civil Service requirements.

Motion by: J. Harrison

Second by:

Discussion:

In favor:

Against:

Abstained:


mailto:chaboard@wlsmail.org

iv. Policy / Bylaws Committee —J. Harrison, Chair

B. Ad-hoc Committees:
i. Communications Committee — B. Cook

XIV. NEXT STEPS / RESPONSIBILITIES
XV. NEXT MEETINGS:
XVI. ADJOURNMENT
MOTION: It is moved that the Board: adjourn the public meetingat _ pm.
Motion by:
Second by:
In favor:
Against:
Abstained:

Board Packet:

* Minutes of the prior meetings

* Treasurer’s Report

* Department Head Reports

* All Proposed Motions

* Proposed New or Updated Policies (any updates to include a redline to the current version)

* Anydraft RFPs

®* Any RFP responses

* Any new or updated contracts

*  Any one-off bills exceeding the prior Library Director’s authority or received following his 9/27/2023
termination



The Chappaqua Library Board of Trustees
195 South Greeley Avenue
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Website: https://www.chappaqualibrary.org/index.php
Email: chaboard@wlsmail.org
Theater doors close at 7:00pm.
PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES DURING THE MEETING.
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Chappaqua Central School District Public Library

Monthly Treasurer’s Report

March 2024

Prepared by:
Nawrocki Smith LLP

Certified Public Accountants & Business Consultants

NawrockiSmith
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NawrockiSmith

Treasurer’s Report for March 2024
Meeting Date: May 13, 2024

We have prepared the March 2024 Treasurer’s Report based upon the Library recording of
information into the Libraries QuickBooks accounting program. We bring your attention to the
following:

Year to Date Budget to Actual operating activity, March 2024
e Revenue Collected — 100.00% of School District Tax Levy planned revenue has been
collected and approximately $38,189 in excess planned revenue collected from other
sources.
e Expenses—71.90% of total annual budgeted expense have been recorded to date.

Balance Sheet summary as of March 31, 2024.
e Total Assets: $2,682,125
e See Page 4 for Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance summary

We have include in the report below the checks prepared by the Library on April 15t through April
30™. We have not examined the supporting documentation.

We have prepared the bank reconciliations for the Library’s related bank statements for March
2024. NS created three new bank accounts in QuickBooks to record the balances held in ICS cash
sweep. The bank accounts for all funds have been reconciled to the Library’s books. There are
17 checks that are over 6 months outstanding totaling $15,532. The Library should contact the
vendors and reissue payment if needed. The Library paid the Town of New Castle for the 2023
tax year in April 2023. The taxes for 2024 are due and are being paid in May. We did not perform
the monthly testing in March due to change in management.

Sincerely,

Nawrocki Smith LLP
Treasurer
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Fund Revenues: Fiscal Year to Date

Chappaqua Central School District Public Library
Treasurer's Report Summary
March 2024

Code Description Adopted Budget Modified Budget YTD Actual $ Over/(Under) % of Budget
4010 School District Tax Levy $ 3,544,337.00 $ 3,544,337.00 $ 3,544,337.00 $ - 100.00%
4030 Donations $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 1,200.00
4110 Fines $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 11,223.65 § (776.35) 93.53%
4120 Gallery Commissions $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ - $ (1,000.00) 0.00%
4130 Lost & Paid $ 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 $ - $ (3,500.00) 0.00%
4020 Local Library Aid + Misc. $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ - $ (4,000.00) 0.00%
4310 Investment Income $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 82,481.99 § 74,481.99 1031.02%
9910 Friends Reimbursement $ - $ - $ 8,11042 § 8,110.42 100.00%
Fund Balance/Reserves $ 101,251.00 $ 101,251.00
Various Other Income $ - $ - $ 38,189.36 $ 38,189.36 100.00%
Total Revenues $ 3,674,338.00 $ 3,674,338.00 $ 3,685,542.42 § 11,204.42 100.30%
Fund Expenditures: Fiscal Year to Date
Code Description Adopted Budget Modified Budget YTD Actual $ Over/(Under) % of Budget
.6000 Salaries & Wages $ 1,895,452.00 $ 1,895,452.00 $ 1,233,982.56  $ (661,469.44) 65.10%
Benefits
.6150  Disability Insurance $ 984.00 $ 984.00 $ 750.53 $ (233.47) 76.27%
.6120  Health Insurance $ 539,041.00 $ 539,041.00 $ 336,658.48 § (202,382.52) 62.46%
.6130  Medicare Reimbursement $ 55,134.00 $ 55,134.00 $ 26,292.60 $ (28,841.40) 47.69%
6160 NY METRO $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ - $ (1,500.00) 0.00%
6170  NYS Retirement $ 248,064.00 $ 248,064.00 $ 171,802.13 § (76,261.87) 69.26%
.6110  Social Security/FICA $ 126,747.00 $ 126,747.00 $ 86,420.91 § (40,326.09) 68.18%
.6140  Workers Compensation $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 2,402.00 $ (12,598.00) 16.01%
Library Materials $ -
7100  Books $ 78,500.00 $ 78,500.00 $ 37,597.83 § (40,902.17) 47.90%
7250  Electronic Materials $ 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 42,686.55 $ (27,313.45) 60.98%
7310  Periodicals 2) $ 13,710.00 $ 13,710.00 $ 14,277.04 $ 567.04 104.14%
7400  Recordings $ 21,713.00 $ 21,713.00 $ 11,313.77  $ (10,399.23) 52.11%
Operating Expenses $ -
.8010 Building Maint. & Repair 4) $ 49,300.00 $ 49,300.00 $ 162,718.79 $ 113,418.79 330.06%
.8020 Building Service Contracts 3) $ 84,180.00 $ 84,180.00 $ 162,628.87 § 78,448.87 193.19%
.8070 Custodial Supplies $ 9,000.00 $ 9,000.00 $ 6,735.24 § (2,264.76) 74.84%
9450 Director's Contingency $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ (500.00) 0.00%
.8040 Electricity $ 62,000.00 $ 62,000.00 $ 45,515.13  § (16,484.87) 73.41%
19320 Equipment Maintenance $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 5,170.52  $ (9,829.48) 34.47%
.8050 Fuel $ 22,300.00 $ 22,300.00 $ - $ (22,300.00) 0.00%
9310 Insurance 1) $ 29,000.00 $ 29,000.00 $ 2427548 § (4,724.52) 83.71%
9110 IT & Support 7) $ 105,793.00 $ 105,793.00 $ 95,981.63 § (9,811.37) 90.73%
9490 Misellaneous Expense 6) $ 17,924.77
9410 Office & Library Supplies $ 19,500.00 $ 19,500.00 $ 12,540.37 $ (6,959.63) 64.31%
9420 Postage $ 7,430.00 $ 7,430.00 $ 2,260.17 $ (5,169.83) 30.42%
9430 Printing $ 10,850.00 $ 10,850.00 $ 4,536.50 $ (6,313.50) 41.81%
9210 Professional Fees $ 144,946.00 $ 144,946.00 $ 106,672.62 $ (38,273.38) 73.59%
.9600 Programs $ 24,500.00 $ 24,500.00 $ 9,044.56 $ (15,455.44) 36.92%
.8060 Sewer Taxes $ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $ - $ (7,000.00) 0.00%
.9445 Staff & Board Development $ 8,750.00 $ 8,750.00 $ 605.44 $ (8,144.56) 6.92%
9330 Telephone & Internet 5) $ 6,144.00 $ 6,144.00 $ 9,821.52 § 3,677.52 159.86%
9440 Travel $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - $ (500.00) 0.00%
.8080 Water $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 $ 1,313.98 § (486.02) 73.00%
.9850 Capital Expenditures $ - $ - $ - $ - 100.00%
9810 Friends Reimbursement $ - $ - $ 10,017.89 $ 10,017.89 100.00%
Total Expenditures $  3,674338.00 S  3,674338.00 S  2641,947.88 $  (1,032,390.12) 71.90%
Fund Net Income: Fiscal Year to Date $ 1,043,594.54

Budget Codes NS Recommends Monitoring

2) Periodicals (.7310)

4) Building Maint. & Repair

(.8010)
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3) Building Service Contracts (.8020)

5) Telephone & Internet (.9330)




Budget to Actual Notes:
9 Months = 75.00% of the year

1) Insurance (.9310) - Yearly bill paid but need to reclassify Workers Comp. portion

2) Periodicals (.7310) - $3,016 was paid to The New York Times in March for digital sub.
3) Building Service Contracts (.8020)-NS recommends reviewing invoices in the expense
4) Building Maint. & Repair (.8010)- $126K was paid to DNR Laboratories for renovation
5) Telephone (.9330)- Some databases are expensed under this code

6) Miscellaneous Expense (.9490)-Amazon bills are being recorded to miscellaneous.

7) IT & Support (.9110) - $48,913 was paid to Westchester Library System in January

The bill was paid for IT services for the time period of January through June

NS recommends a budget transfer for expense codes over 100% spent

Page 4

Fund Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet Summary 31-Mar-23 31-Mar-24
Valley - Checking $ 1,455,592.03 | $ (60,739.05)
Valley - Money Market $ 1,008,005.36 | $ -
Valley - MMA Capital $ 303,652.69 | $ 408.67
ICS - Checking $ - $ 1,306,430.00
ICS - Money Market $ - $ 1,058,840.75
ICS - MMA Capital $ - $ 315,623.19
Other Current $ 61,259.43 [ $ 61,561.41
Total Assets $ 2,828,509.51 | $  2,682,124.97
Accounts Payable $ 27,662.83 | $ 8,617.08
Other Current $ 343,032.65 | $ 362,433.92
Total Liabilities $ 370,695.48 | $ 371,051.00
Fund Balance

Unrestricted Net Assets $ 168,052.65 | $ 168,052.65
Board Designated Net Assets $ 20,576.80 | $ 20,576.80
Temporarily Rest. Net Assets $ 3,012.06 | $ 3,012.06
Retained Earnings $ 257,787.13 | $ 300,010.71
Capital Fund Net Assets $ 735,783.21 | § 735,783.21
Permanently Rest. Net Assets $ 40,044.00 | $ 40,044.00
Net Income $ 1232,558.18 | $  1,043,594.54
Total Equity $ 2,457,814.03 [ §  2,311,073.97
Total Liabilities & Equity $ 2,828,509.51 | $ 2,682,124.97
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Chappaqua Central School District Public Library (new)
Reconciliation Detail

1001 - Valley- Checking_6387, Period Ending 03/31/2024

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 66 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Transfer
Check

Check

Check

Check
Transfer

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Transfer
Check

Check

Check

07/17/2023
01/22/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/23/2024
02/27/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
02/29/2024
03/05/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/18/2024
03/20/2024
03/21/2024
03/21/2024
03/21/2024

10205
10552
10633
10626
10627
10624
10634
10640
10618
10647
10635
10643
10619
10648
10644
10623
10628
10638
10621
10642
10625
10629
10620
10646
10631
10636
10645
10630
10617
10622
10650
10651
10655
10653
10654

PRT 3...
PRT 3/8
PRT 3...
PRT 3

10676
10664
10689
10679
10672
10678
10659
10658
10681
10662
10657
10673
10684
10680
10667
10686
10687
10683
10669
10688

PRT 3...
PRT 3...
PRT 3...

Robbin Friedman
Mount Kisco Public ...
NawrockiSmith
DNR Laboratories
Guardian
ConEdison
OverDrive
Randstad

Baker & Taylor
WB Mason
Paylocity
Sani-Pro Disposal
Bank of America

Westchester Library ...

Steffi Nossen Schoo...
Christina Shih

James Farley
Playaway Products ...
Blackstone Publishing
Robbin Friedman
Daily News

JP McHale

Berger Hardware
Verizon 0001-70
Midwest Tape

Pitney Bowes

Teresa Bueti

Julie Ann Polasko
Anjelica Ramirez
Catherine Paulsen
Amazon

DNR Laboratories
NawrockiSmith
Randstad

Mercy Garland

Paylocity Payroll
Paylocity Taxes
Paylocity Payroll
NYS Retirement

NYS Employees He...
DNR Laboratories
William C Link
Randstad
NawrockiSmith
Paylocity

Baker & Taylor
Atlantic Westchester
ShelterPoint Life
Bond Schoeneck & ...
Atlantic A Program
New Castle-Stanwo...
Storm King Art Center
Robbin Friedman
Hartford Steam Boiler
Verizon 0001-37
Verizon 0001-75
Stone Barns Center
Katonah Museum of...
WB Mason

Paylocity Payroll

Paylocity Taxes
Paylocity Payroll

Page 20

Cir

HXEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
1,568,312.21
-60.77 -60.77
-3.99 -64.76
-3,150.00 -3,214.76
-3,090.00 -6,304.76
-3,071.84 -9,376.60
-2,122.67 -11,499.27
-1,998.06 -13,497.33
-1,693.64 -15,190.97
-803.59 -15,994.56
-790.69 -16,785.25
-780.29 -17,565.54
-709.62 -18,275.16
-515.39 -18,790.55
-412.00 -19,202.55
-300.00 -19,502.55
-200.00 -19,702.55
-200.00 -19,902.55
-194.97 -20,097.52
-158.99 -20,256.51
-156.75 -20,413.26
-139.75 -20,553.01
-125.52 -20,678.53
-117.00 -20,795.53
-107.26 -20,902.79
-52.96 -20,955.75
-41.10 -20,996.85
-37.02 -21,033.87
-31.47 -21,065.34
-22.00 -21,087.34
-2.99 -21,090.33
-3,191.73 -24,282.06
-56,979.23 -81,261.29
-1,347.50 -82,608.79
-1,337.02 -83,945.81
-23.52 -83,969.33
-1,568,367.23 -1,652,336.56
-39,292.94 -1,691,629.50
-15,167.67 -1,706,797.17
-1,512.34 -1,708,309.51
-1,239.74 -1,709,549.25
-53.40 -1,709,602.65
-41,260.11 -1,750,862.76
-6,331.00 -1,757,193.76
-3,675.00 -1,760,868.76
-3,325.78 -1,764,194.54
-1,800.00 -1,765,994.54
-1,160.86 -1,767,155.40
-1,052.78 -1,768,208.18
-856.13 -1,769,064.31
-603.90 -1,769,668.21
-335.50 -1,770,003.71
-330.73 -1,770,334.44
-300.40 -1,770,634.84
-250.00 -1,770,884.84
-227.79 -1,771,112.63
-210.00 -1,771,322.63
-169.99 -1,771,492.62
-129.99 -1,771,622.61
-65.00 -1,771,687.61
-60.00 -1,771,747.61
-36.34 -1,771,783.95
-9.64 -1,771,793.59
-42,212.72 -1,814,006.31
-15,740.47 -1,829,746.78
-1,138.12 -1,830,884.90



Chappaqua Central School District Public Library (new)

Reconciliation Detail
1001 - Valley- Checking_6387, Period Ending 03/31/2024

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Transfer 03/25/2024 X -4.77 -1,830,889.67
Total Checks and Payments -1,830,889.67 -1,830,889.67
Deposits and Credits - 38 items
Deposit 03/04/2024 X 5.65 5.65
Deposit 03/04/2024 X 53.36 59.01
Deposit 03/05/2024 X 29.98 88.99
Deposit 03/06/2024 X 53.40 142.39
Transfer 03/06/2024 X 7,776.25 7,918.64
Deposit 03/07/2024 X 24.93 7,943.57
Transfer 03/08/2024 X 123,473.26 131,416.83
Deposit 03/11/2024 X 70.51 131,487.34
Transfer 03/11/2024 X 2,930.08 134,417.42
Transfer 03/12/2024 X 1,287.79 135,705.21
Deposit 03/13/2024 X 6.13 135,711.34
Transfer 03/13/2024 X 4,147.04 139,858.38
Transfer 03/14/2024 X 193.87 140,052.25
Transfer 03/15/2024 X 31.47 140,083.72
Deposit 03/18/2024 X 6.04 140,089.76
Deposit 03/18/2024 X 28.53 140,118.29
Transfer 03/18/2024 X 52.96 140,171.25
Deposit 03/19/2024 X 9.64 140,180.89
Transfer 03/19/2024 X 30.05 140,210.94
Deposit 03/20/2024 X 6.13 140,217.07
Deposit 03/21/2024 X 60.12 140,277.19
Transfer 03/21/2024 X 3,690.87 143,968.06
Deposit 03/22/2024 X 4.77 143,972.83
Transfer 03/22/2024 X 59,031.19 203,004.02
Deposit 03/25/2024 X 23.93 203,027.95
Deposit 03/26/2024 X 47.03 203,074.98
Transfer 03/26/2024 X 4,180.75 207,255.73
Deposit 03/27/2024 X 10.21 207,265.94
Transfer 03/27/2024 X 43,348.58 250,614.52
Deposit 03/28/2024 X 132.06 250,746.58
Transfer 03/28/2024 X 1,391.90 252,138.48
Transfer 03/29/2024 X 2,716.78 254,855.26
Transfer 03/29/2024 X 7,722.20 262,577.46
Deposit 03/31/2024 X 610.61 263,188.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2024 10726 Robbin Friedman X 0.00 263,188.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/08/2024 10725 Pamela Thornton X 0.00 263,188.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/22/2024 10734 Ben Goldfarb X 0.00 263,188.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2024 10758 Pamela Thornton X 0.00 263,188.07
Total Deposits and Credits 263,188.07 263,188.07
Total Cleared Transactions -1,567,701.60 -1,567,701.60
Cleared Balance -1,567,701.60 610.61
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 55 items
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2021 8903 Judy Lauder -445.50 -445.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2022 9145 Town of New Castle -1,200.00 -1,645.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2022 9125 Diane DeBellis -40.00 -1,685.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2022 9303 Morningstar Inc. -1,457.00 -3,142.50
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2022 9285 Joan Kuhn -72.96 -3,215.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2022 9430 ID Cards Unlimited -833.30 -4,048.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2022 9556 Marie Trzcinski -510.30 -4,559.06
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 9608 Teresa Bueti -124.25 -4,683.31
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2022 9648 iPROMOTEuU -805.89 -5,489.20
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2022 9719 OverDrive -4,402.91 -9,892.11
Bill Pmt -Check 02/13/2023 9845 Demco -349.30 -10,241.41
Bill Pmt -Check 03/27/2023 9920 Grey House Publishi... -1,395.00 -11,636.41
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2023 10025 Teresa Bueti -133.05 -11,769.46
Bill Pmt -Check 05/08/2023 10049 Grey House Publishi... -1,395.00 -13,164.46
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2023 10077 Baker & Taylor -2,302.11 -15,466.57
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2023 10208 Scarsdale Public Lib... -25.00 -15,491.57
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2023 10245 Teresa Bueti -40.00 -15,531.57
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Chappaqua Central School District Public Library (new)
Reconciliation Detail

1001 - Valley- Checking_6387, Period Ending 03/31/2024

Type Date Num Name
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2023 10272 Friends of the Chap...
Bill Pmt -Check 10/23/2023 10383 Nithya Anand
Bill Pmt -Check 11/13/2023 10438 Teresa Bueti
Bill Pmt -Check 11/13/2023 10422 John C Hart Memori...
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2023 10513 Mary T McGrath
Bill Pmt -Check 01/22/2024 10555 New Castle Commu...
